REF.
No.

ITEM
NO.

30
40
40
72
72
80.
80.

10!
20.
20.
20
30.
30
40
40
40
40
61
62
72
72
80.

30
40
40
72
72
80.

30
40
40
72
72
80.

30
40
40
72
72
80.

6
1
6
0
0
1
2

5
2
3
7
1
6
1
1
1
6
1
1
0
0
1

-3

1

s O o &

-3

1

s O o &

-3

1

» O o &

DESCRIPTION

WEST WILLIAMS STREET (MAIN TO HICKORY)

1-1/2" ASPHALT MILLING

1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22

TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.

MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE

VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN
LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, STOP LINE

TOTAL

WEST WALNUT (OLIVE STREET TO MULBERRY STREET)
MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION

REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN

EXCAVATION, COMMON

SUBGRADE TREATEMENT, TYPE 1A

COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53, BASE

1-1/2" ASPHALT MILLING

1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22

2-1/2" 19.5MM, TYPE B, HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG 64-22
3" 25MM, TYPE B, HMA BASE, PG 64-22

TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.

MAILBOX, REMOVED AND RESET

MULCHED SEEDING, GRASS, TYPE 2

MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE

VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN
TOTAL

WEST ELM STREET (OLIVE STREET TO MULBERRY STREET)
1-1/2" ASPHALT MILLING

1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22

TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.

MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE

VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN
TOTAL

SOUTH OLIVE STREET (ELM STREET TO WALNUT STREET)
1-1/2" ASPHALT MILLING

1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22

TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.

MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE

VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN
TOTAL

NORTH OLIVE STREET (WILLIAMS STREET TO PURSLEY STREET)
1-1/2" ASPHALT MILLING

1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22

TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.

MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE

VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN
TOTAL

TOTAL

UNIT OF APPROX.
MEASURE

S.Y.
TONS
GALS.
EACH
EACH
LUMP

LFT

LUMP
LUMP
cy
S.Y.
TONS
S.Y.
TONS
TONS
TONS
GALS.
EACH
S.Y.
EACH
EACH
LUMP

S.Y.
TONS
GALS.
EACH
EACH
LUMP

S.Y.
TONS
GALS.
EACH
EACH
LUMP

S.Y.
TONS
GALS.
EACH
EACH
LUMP

Qry.

2700
225
270

3
3

30

100
280
95
1015
85
39
47
250

350

1195
100
120

1135
95
115

3315
276
330

Town of Farmland
2026 CCMG Farmland Project

UNIT
COosT

$4.00
$110.00
$5.00
$300.00
$250.00
$2,000.00
$25.00

$2,000.00
$3,000.00
$55.00
$4.00
$45.00
$4.00
$110.00
$105.00
$100.00
$5.00
$300.00
$10.00
$200.00
$200.00
$2,000.00

$4.00
$110.00
$5.00
$200.00
$200.00
$1,000.00

$4.00
$110.00
$5.00
$200.00
$200.00
$1,000.00

$4.00
$110.00
$5.00
$200.00
$200.00
$1,000.00

Milestone Contractors, L.P. Brooks Construction Co., Inc. E&B Paving Floyd Crim and Sons Inc.
January 16, 2026 Richmond, IN Fort Wayne, IN Daleville, IN Manilla, IN
TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
cost cost cost cost cost cost cost cost cost
$10,800.00 $2.00 $5,400.00 $2.25 $6,075.00 $2.00 $5,400.00 $3.00 $8,100.00
$24,750.00 $105.00 $23,625.00 $105.00 $23,625.00 $85.00 $19,125.00 $115.00 $25,875.00
$1,350.00 $2.50 $675.00 $3.40 $918.00 $0.01 $2.70 $5.00 $1,350.00
$900.00 $1.00 $3.00 $200.00 $600.00 $100.00 $300.00 $250.00 $750.00 *1
$750.00 $1.00 $3.00 $50.00 $150.00 $50.00 $150.00 $100.00 $300.00
$2,000.00 $600.00 $600.00| $1,985.00 $1,985.00| $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $800.00 $800.00
$750.00 $10.20 $306.00 $25.00 $750.00 $13.50 $405.00 $45.00 $1,350.00
$41,300.00 $30,612.00 $34,103.00 $27,582.70 $38,525.00 *2
$2,000.00 | $2,260.00 $2,260.00| $1,200.00 $1,200.00| $3,000.00 $3,000.00| $2,000.00 $2,000.00
$3,000.00 | $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.01 $0.01| $2,500.00 $2,500.00| $8,000.00 $8,000.00
$5,500.00 $78.00 $7,800.00 $85.00 $8,500.00 $150.00 $15,000.00 $60.00 $6,000.00
$1,120.00 $2.50 $700.00 $3.00 $840.00 $1.00 $280.00 $4.00 $1,120.00
$4,275.00 $75.00 $7,125.00 $45.00 $4,275.00 $120.00 $11,400.00 $65.00 $6,175.00 *3
$4,060.00 $2.00 $2,030.00 $2.25 $2,283.75 $2.00 $2,030.00 $3.00 $3,045.00
$9,350.00 $105.00 $8,925.00 $105.00 $8,925.00 $85.00 $7,225.00 $115.00 $9,775.00
$4,095.00 $182.00 $7,098.00 $150.00 $5,850.00 $200.00 $7,800.00 $130.00 $5,070.00
$4,700.00 $165.00 $7,755.00 $130.00 $6,110.00 $190.00 $8,930.00 $160.00 $7,520.00
$1,250.00 $2.50 $625.00 $3.40 $850.00 $0.01 $2.50 $5.00 $1,250.00
$900.00 $300.00 $900.00 $300.00 $900.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $330.00 $990.00
$3,500.00 $5.50 $1,925.00 $20.00 $7,000.00 $50.00 $17,500.00 $4.00 $1,400.00
$400.00 $1.00 $2.00 $200.00 $400.00 $100.00 $200.00 $250.00 $500.00
$200.00 $1.00 $1.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $100.00 $100.00
$2,000.00 $600.00 $600.00 $750.99 $750.99| $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $800.00 $800.00
$46,350.00 $50,746.00 $47,934.75 $79,617.50 $53,745.00 *4
$4,780.00 $2.00 $2,390.00 $2.25 $2,688.75 $2.00 $2,390.00 $3.00 $3,585.00
$11,000.00 $105.00 $10,500.00 $105.00 $10,500.00 $85.00 $8,500.00 $115.00 $11,500.00
$600.00 $2.50 $300.00 $3.40 $408.00 $0.01 $1.20 $5.00 $600.00
$200.00 $1.00 $1.00 $200.00 $200.00 $100.00 $100.00 $250.00 $250.00
$200.00 $1.00 $1.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $100.00 $100.00
$1,000.00 $600.00 $600.00 $885.00 $885.00| $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $800.00 $800.00
$17,780.00 $13,792.00 $14,731.75 $13,241.20 $16,835.00
$4,540.00 $2.00 $2,270.00 $2.25 $2,553.75 $2.00 $2,270.00 $3.00 $3,405.00
$10,450.00 $105.00 $9,975.00 $105.00 $9,975.00 $85.00 $8,075.00 $115.00 $10,925.00
$575.00 $2.50 $287.50 $3.40 $391.00 $0.01 $1.15 $5.00 $575.00
$200.00 $1.00 $1.00 $200.00 $200.00 $100.00 $100.00 $250.00 $250.00
$200.00 $1.00 $1.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $100.00 $100.00
$1,000.00 $600.00 $600.00 $840.00 $840.00| $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $800.00 $800.00
$16,965.00 $13,134.50 $14,009.75 $12,696.15 $16,055.00
$13,260.00 $2.00 $6,630.00 $2.25 $7,458.75 $2.00 $6,630.00 $3.00 $9,945.00
$30,360.00 $105.00 $28,980.00 $105.00 $28,980.00 $85.00 $23,460.00 $115.00 $31,740.00
$1,650.00 $2.50 $825.00 $3.40 $1,122.00 $0.01 $3.30 $5.00 $1,650.00
$200.00 $1.00 $1.00 $200.00 $200.00 $100.00 $100.00 $250.00 $250.00
$200.00 $1.00 $1.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $100.00 $100.00
$1,000.00 $600.00 $600.00 $2,433.00 $2,433.00| $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $800.00 $800.00
$46,670.00 $37,037.00 $40,243.75 $32,443.30 $44,485.00
$169,065.00 $145,321.50 $151,023.00 $165,580.85 $169,645.00 *5

*1 Total given was $250.00

*2 Total given was $38,025.00
*3 Total given was $3,175.00
*4 Total given was $50,745.00
*5 Total given was $166,145.00

DC Construction Services

UNIT
COosT

$2.00
$118.00
$3.85
$400.00
$150.00
$750.00
$40.00

$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$75.00
$5.00
$48.00
$2.00
$118.00
$118.00
$118.00
$3.85
$300.00
$2.50
$400.00
$150.00
$750.00

$2.00
$118.00
$3.85
$400.00
$150.00
$750.00

$2.00
$118.00
$3.85
$400.00
$150.00
$750.00

$2.00
$118.00
$3.85
$400.00
$150.00
$750.00

$36,589.50

$15,222.75

$41,768.50

$169,638.25

Pendleton, IN

TOTAL
CosT

$5,400.00
$26,550.00
$1,039.50
$1,200.00
$450.00
$750.00
$1,200.00

$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$7,500.00
$1,400.00
$4,560.00
$2,030.00
$10,030.00
$4,602.00
$5,546.00
$962.50
$900.00
$875.00
$800.00
$150.00
$750.00

$2,390.00
$11,800.00
$462.00
$400.00
$150.00
$750.00
$15,952.00

$2,270.00
$11,210.00
$442.75
$400.00
$150.00
$750.00

$6,630.00
$32,568.00
$1,270.50
$400.00
$150.00
$750.00




	Sheet1

