



# Bid Tabulation

Town of Farmland  
2026 CCMG Farmland Project  
January 16, 2026

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	Milestone Contractors, L.P. Richmond, IN	Brooks Construction Co., Inc. Fort Wayne, IN	E&B Paving Daleville, IN	Floyd Crim and Sons Inc. Manilla, IN	DC Construction Services Pendleton, IN					
<b>1 WEST WILLIAMS STREET (MAIN TO HICKORY)</b>																
	306	1-1/2" ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	2700	\$4.00	\$10,800.00	\$2.00	\$5,400.00	\$2.25	\$6,075.00	\$2.00	\$5,400.00	\$3.00	\$8,100.00	\$2.00	\$5,400.00
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	225	\$110.00	\$24,750.00	\$105.00	\$23,625.00	\$105.00	\$23,625.00	\$85.00	\$19,125.00	\$115.00	\$25,875.00	\$118.00	\$26,550.00
	406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	270	\$5.00	\$1,350.00	\$2.50	\$675.00	\$3.40	\$918.00	\$0.01	\$2.70	\$5.00	\$1,350.00	\$3.85	\$1,039.50
	720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$750.00 *1	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
	720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
	801	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,985.00	\$1,985.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
	802	LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, STOP LINE	LFT	30	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$10.20	\$306.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$13.50	\$405.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00
		<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$41,300.00</b>		<b>\$30,612.00</b>		<b>\$34,103.00</b>		<b>\$27,582.70</b>		<b>\$38,525.00</b> *2		<b>\$36,589.50</b>
<b>2 WEST WALNUT (OLIVE STREET TO MULBERRY STREET)</b>																
	105	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,260.00	\$2,260.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	202	REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	203	EXCAVATION, COMMON	C.Y.	100	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$78.00	\$7,800.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
	207	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE 1A	S.Y.	280	\$4.00	\$1,120.00	\$2.50	\$700.00	\$3.00	\$840.00	\$1.00	\$280.00	\$4.00	\$1,120.00	\$5.00	\$1,400.00
	301	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53, BASE	TONS	95	\$45.00	\$4,275.00	\$75.00	\$7,125.00	\$45.00	\$4,275.00	\$120.00	\$11,400.00	\$65.00	\$6,175.00 *3	\$48.00	\$4,560.00
	306	1-1/2" ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	1015	\$4.00	\$4,060.00	\$2.00	\$2,030.00	\$2.25	\$2,283.75	\$2.00	\$2,030.00	\$3.00	\$3,045.00	\$2.00	\$2,030.00
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	85	\$110.00	\$9,350.00	\$105.00	\$8,925.00	\$105.00	\$8,925.00	\$85.00	\$7,225.00	\$115.00	\$9,775.00	\$118.00	\$10,030.00
	401	2-1/2" 19.5MM, TYPE B, HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG 64-22	TONS	39	\$105.00	\$4,095.00	\$182.00	\$7,098.00	\$150.00	\$5,850.00	\$200.00	\$7,800.00	\$130.00	\$5,070.00	\$118.00	\$4,602.00
	401	3" 25MM, TYPE B, HMA BASE, PG 64-22	TONS	47	\$100.00	\$4,700.00	\$165.00	\$7,755.00	\$130.00	\$6,110.00	\$190.00	\$8,930.00	\$160.00	\$7,520.00	\$118.00	\$5,546.00
	406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	250	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$2.50	\$625.00	\$3.40	\$850.00	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$3.85	\$962.50
	611	MAILBOX, REMOVED AND RESET	EACH	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$330.00	\$990.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
	621	MULCHED SEEDING, GRASS, TYPE 2	S.Y.	350	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$5.50	\$1,925.00	\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	\$4.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.50	\$875.00
	720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
	720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
	801	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$750.99	\$750.99	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
		<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$46,350.00</b>		<b>\$50,746.00</b>		<b>\$47,934.75</b>		<b>\$79,617.50</b>		<b>\$53,745.00</b> *4		<b>\$60,105.50</b>
<b>3 WEST ELM STREET (OLIVE STREET TO MULBERRY STREET)</b>																
	306	1-1/2" ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	1195	\$4.00	\$4,780.00	\$2.00	\$2,390.00	\$2.25	\$2,688.75	\$2.00	\$2,390.00	\$3.00	\$3,585.00	\$2.00	\$2,390.00
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	100	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$105.00	\$10,500.00	\$105.00	\$10,500.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$115.00	\$11,500.00	\$118.00	\$11,800.00
	406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	120	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$2.50	\$300.00	\$3.40	\$408.00	\$0.01	\$1.20	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$3.85	\$462.00
	720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
	720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
	801	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$885.00	\$885.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
		<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$17,780.00</b>		<b>\$13,792.00</b>		<b>\$14,731.75</b>		<b>\$13,241.20</b>		<b>\$16,835.00</b>		<b>\$15,952.00</b>
<b>4 SOUTH OLIVE STREET (ELM STREET TO WALNUT STREET)</b>																
	306	1-1/2" ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	1135	\$4.00	\$4,540.00	\$2.00	\$2,270.00	\$2.25	\$2,553.75	\$2.00	\$2,270.00	\$3.00	\$3,405.00	\$2.00	\$2,270.00
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	95	\$110.00	\$10,450.00	\$105.00	\$9,975.00	\$105.00	\$9,975.00	\$85.00	\$8,075.00	\$115.00	\$10,925.00	\$118.00	\$11,210.00
	406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	115	\$5.00	\$575.00	\$2.50	\$287.50	\$3.40	\$391.00	\$0.01	\$1.15	\$5.00	\$575.00	\$3.85	\$442.75
	720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
	720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
	801	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
		<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$16,965.00</b>		<b>\$13,134.50</b>		<b>\$14,009.75</b>		<b>\$12,696.15</b>		<b>\$16,055.00</b>		<b>\$15,222.75</b>
<b>5 NORTH OLIVE STREET (WILLIAMS STREET TO PURSLEY STREET)</b>																
	306	1-1/2" ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	3315	\$4.00	\$13,260.00	\$2.00	\$6,630.00	\$2.25	\$7,458.75	\$2.00	\$6,630.00	\$3.00	\$9,945.00	\$2.00	\$6,630.00
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	276	\$110.00	\$30,360.00	\$105.00	\$28,980.00	\$105.00	\$28,980.00	\$85.00	\$23,460.00	\$115.00	\$31,740.00	\$118.00	\$32,568.00
	406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	330	\$5.00	\$1,650.00	\$2.50	\$825.00	\$3.40	\$1,122.00	\$0.01	\$3.30	\$5.00	\$1,650.00	\$3.85	\$1,270.50
	720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
	720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
	801	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,433.00	\$2,433.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
		<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$46,670.00</b>		<b>\$37,037.00</b>		<b>\$40,243.75</b>		<b>\$32,443.30</b>		<b>\$44,485.00</b>		<b>\$41,768.50</b>
<b>TOTAL</b>																
						<b>\$169,065.00</b>		<b>\$145,321.50</b>		<b>\$151,023.00</b>		<b>\$165,580.85</b>		<b>\$169,645.00</b> *5		<b>\$169,638.25</b>

\*1 Total given was \$250.00  
 \*2 Total given was \$38,025.00  
 \*3 Total given was \$3,175.00  
 \*4 Total given was \$50,745.00  
 \*5 Total given was \$166,145.00